
Orange County
Administration Center
201 S Rosalind Ave.

Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Orange County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1126 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement/Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/5/2020 Health Services Department

On agenda: Final action:8/11/2020 8/11/2020

Title: Approval and execution of Federal Subrecipient Agreement between Orange County, Florida and
Central Florida Family Health Center, Inc. for a federal subaward of an amount not to exceed
$688,986 from a federal award issued by U.S. Department of the Treasury for the specific purpose of
COVID-19 Testing and PPE Reimbursement County Contract No. : Y20-2306 and authorization for the
Mayor or designee to execute any related modifications or amendments.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-08-11 Health Services Department Consent Item-03

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners8/11/2020 1 Pass

Approval and execution of Federal Subrecipient Agreement between Orange County, Florida and
Central Florida Family Health Center, Inc. for a federal subaward of an amount not to exceed
$688,986 from a federal award issued by U.S. Department of the Treasury for the specific purpose of
COVID-19 Testing and PPE Reimbursement County Contract No. : Y20-2306 and authorization for
the Mayor or designee to execute any related modifications or amendments.

Orange County Government Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

